

Order No.06
dated: 05.12.20

Date fixed for I/O's report.

No report received till date.

This case was initiated in the year 2019. The CCL was apprehended and produced on 01.11.2019. Since then the case is pending for final report. Morethan one year has elapsed, but the investigation not yet completed and no final report has yet submitted.

Reminder was issued on several occations. But all in vain.

The conduct of the I/O reflects that he is deliberately fails to comply the order . Every I/O should know and aware of his duty.

Rule 261 of Police Regulation of Bengal,1943 cast obligation upon the I/O to report tthe Magistrate by the prescribed date the progress made and the date by which he expects to complete the investigation.

At the same time, it is also the responsibilities of the Circle Inspector to see that investigating officer shoul complete investigation as required by law under section 173 of cr.P.C. and the provision of clause(b) are not abused.

I/O, should know that everyienquiry By Board regarding child in conflict with law shall be completed within a period of 4 months from the date of first production, unless the period extended for a maximum period of two more months.

Thus, Circle Inspector of Sahebganj Sub Division is directed to ensure the submision of final report of the present case by the I/O , S.I .Avishek Lama of Sahebganj PS.

I/O is directed to submit final report posotively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/O of this case through O/C, Sahebganj PS.

Another copy of this order be sent to Circle Inspector of Sahebganj Sub Division.

Fix 27.01.2020 for final Report.