

Tufanganj PS -936/2023(Regd.No: GR-66/2023)
CNR No: WBCB09-000094-2023
J.O. Code: WB01505

Present: Ms. Ananya Dasgupta, Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No-31
Dt-07/07/2026

Date is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present. Both the members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

Judgment, be prepared in 17 pages of paper and preserved with the record, is pronounced in open Board as per provision u/s 353 Cr.P.C. by reading out its operating part as under:

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the CCL has not committed any offence punishable under section 306 of IPC. and hereby he is hereby declared to be child found not in conflict with law under section 17 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015.

His guardian is hereby, discharged from the guardian bond forthwith.

The seized alat, if any be disposed of after the expiry of appeal period.

Let a copy of this judgement be forwarded to Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar at once.

Note in the Register and CIS.

D/C

Sd/-
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar